
8.—779

CLASS XV.—DEPARTMENT OF LANDS AND SURVEY -continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

;om.

1896-97.

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES—continued.
£

5
6
7
8

9

10

11
12
13
14
15
16
17

VOTE No. 71—continued.
Eefund of survey deposits to J. Head and J. W. Nelson
Eefund of survey fees to J. E. and M. Brown
Eefund to J. Colvin of expenses in maintaining right to

land
Refund to J. Aiken of expenses in defending action for

trespass, as recommended by Waste Lands Committee
Refund to P. Cherry of costs incurred in case Cherry

v. Snook
Eefund of rent, Ashburton Bridge Eeserve, to be paid

to County
Scenery advertisement and promotion of tourist traffic
Mount Cook Hermitage expenses
Te Aroha Domain
Waikaremoana accommodation-house
Tongariro National Park
Native townships—Expenses of administration
Portion of recovery obtained from Mr. Darrow for

cutting timber, to be paid to Ohinemuri County
Cost ofprocuring road to Nabbs and Daly's property ...
Village Homestead Settlers' arrears
West Oxford Water-supply
Board of Examiners of Surveyors
Bush-fires Relief Fund, Waipukurau, grant-in-aid
Purchase of road and land at Opotiki ...
Purchase of recreation reserve for Pukekohe
Compensation to H. and T. Baigent for loss of land, as

recommended by Waste Lands Committee
Supply of fish-ova and acclimatisation of fish and ani-

mals

8
300

50

50

300

26
500
500
100
400
200
300

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

500
34

147
300
50

250
55
50

50
26

300
Total—Vote No. 71 6,91

TOTAL OF CLASS XY. £131,362


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

