Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XV.—DEPARTMENT OF LANDS AND SURVEY--continued.

Item.		1896-97.	
		£	£
	MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES—continued.		
	VOTE No. 71—continued.		
5	Refund of survey deposits to J. Head and J. W. Nelson	8	
6	Refund of survey fees to J. E. and M. Brown	300	
7	Refund to J. Colvin of expenses in maintaining right to		
1	land	50	
8	Refund to J. Aiken of expenses in defending action for		
i	trespass, as recommended by Waste Lands Committee	50	
9	Refund to F. Cherry of costs incurred in case Cherry		
	v. Snook	300	
10	Refund of rent, Ashburton Bridge Reserve, to be paid		
	to County	26	
$egin{array}{c c} 11 & \\ 12 & \end{array}$	Scenery advertisement and promotion of tourist traffic	500 500	
13	Mount Cook Hermitage expenses Te Aroha Domain	100	
14	Waikaremoana accommodation-house	400	
15	Tongariro National Park	200	
16	Native townships—Expenses of administration	300	
17	Portion of recovery obtained from Mr. Darrow for		
	cutting timber, to be paid to Ohinemuri County	500	
18	Cost of procuring road to Nabbs and Daly's property	34	
19	Village Homestead Settlers' arrears	147	
20	West Oxford Water-supply	300	
21	Board of Examiners of Surveyors	50	
22	Bush-fires Relief Fund, Waipukurau, grant-in-aid	250	
23	Purchase of road and land at Opotiki	55	
$egin{array}{c c} 24 & \\ 25 & \end{array}$	Purchase of recreation reserve for Pukekohe	50	
ك∡	Compensation to H. and T. Baigent for loss of land, as recommended by Waste Lands Committee	50	
26	Supply of fish-ova and acclimatisation of fish and ani-	50	
	mals	300	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 71 —		6,913